Contents

List of Tables, Maps and Pictures
List of Abbreviations

List of Appendices
Acknowledgements

Foreword by Vera Tolz

Introduction
The research gap
Research questions
Book structure
Methodological issues

Mapping Identities in Ukraine

1.1 Ukrainian/Russian nexus

1.2 Language: a marker of identity?
1.3 Aregional approach?

1.4 Conclusions

How Many Ukraines? Regionalism and the Politics of

Identity

2.1 Difficulties in defining Ukrainian regionalism: beyond the
‘east-west’ divide?

2.2 The need to go deeper: the search for a regional
framework?

2.3 From the macro to the micro: meaning and perception
at the local level

2.4 Ukraine’s eastern borderlands

11
13
15
17
19

23
23
25
26
28

33
34
40
43
45

49

50

53

64
66



8 PETER W. RODGERS

2.4.1 Luhans’k

2.4.2 Kharkiv

2.4.3 Sumy
2.5 Conclusions

3 Contesting History: State Narratives of the Nation
3.1 Teaching the Ukrainian past
32 Narrating the ‘History of Ukraine’
3.2.1 Grade 7: Kiev Rus’
3.2.2 Grade 8: The Cossack period
3.2.3 Grade 9: Ukraine in the nineteenth century
3.2.4 Grade 10: Ukraine in the twentieth century:
1915-1939
3.2.5 Grade 11: Ukraine and World War Two
3.3 Conclusions

4 ‘Where are we from?’ Negotiating ‘History’ in the Regions
4.1 Linking the macro to the micro: the role of teachers
in the Ukrainian classroom
4.2 History as a Ukrainian ‘political football’
4.2.1 Kiev Rus’
4.2.2 The Cossack period
4.2.3 Holodomor: The Great Famine of 1932/3
4.2.4 World War Two/Great Patriotic War?
4.3 Russia as the ‘other’
4.4 Schoolchildren’s reflections on the ‘History of Ukraine’
4.4.1 Kiev Rus’
4.4.2 The Cossack period
4.4.3 Holodomor: The Great Famine of 1932/3
4.4 .4 World War Two/Great Patriotic War?
4.5 Conclusions

68
73
77
80

87
88
90
91
93
98

100
104
106

109

109
113
115
116
117
119
122
125
125
126
128
129
133



IDENTITY POLITICS IN UKRAINE 9

5 ‘Who are we?’ and ‘Who we are not?’

Understanding the Importance of the ‘Region’ 137
5.1 Regional narratives — complementing or
contradicting the state narrative? 137
5.1.1 Luhans’k 137
5.1.2 Kharkiv 142
5.1.3 Sumy 147
5.2 The importance of the ‘region’: reflections from the
Classroom 149
5.3 Reflections on ‘Russia’ as Ukraine’s ‘other’ 154
5.3.1 The Russian-Ukrainian border 154
5.3.2 Russian-Ukrainian relations 156
54 Conclusions 159
6 Conclusions: Key Empirical Findings 161
Bibliography
English Language Sources 169
Russian and Ukrainian Language Sources 185

Appendices 189



