

Contents

<i>List of Tables, Maps and Pictures</i>	11
<i>List of Abbreviations</i>	13
<i>List of Appendices</i>	15
<i>Acknowledgements</i>	17
<i>Foreword by Vera Tolz</i>	19
Introduction	23
The research gap	23
Research questions	25
Book structure	26
Methodological issues	28
1 Mapping Identities in Ukraine	33
1.1 Ukrainian/Russian nexus	34
1.2 Language: a marker of identity?	40
1.3 A regional approach?	43
1.4 Conclusions	45
2 How Many Ukraines? Regionalism and the Politics of Identity	49
2.1 Difficulties in defining Ukrainian regionalism: beyond the 'east-west' divide?	50
2.2 The need to go deeper: the search for a regional framework?	53
2.3 From the macro to the micro: meaning and perception at the local level	64
2.4 Ukraine's eastern borderlands	66

2.4.1 Luhans'k	68
2.4.2 Kharkiv	73
2.4.3 Sumy	77
2.5 Conclusions	80
3 Contesting History: State Narratives of the Nation	87
3.1 Teaching the Ukrainian past	88
3.2 Narrating the 'History of Ukraine'	90
3.2.1 Grade 7: Kiev Rus'	91
3.2.2 Grade 8: The Cossack period	93
3.2.3 Grade 9: Ukraine in the nineteenth century	98
3.2.4 Grade 10: Ukraine in the twentieth century: 1915-1939	100
3.2.5 Grade 11: Ukraine and World War Two	104
3.3 Conclusions	106
4 'Where are we from?' Negotiating 'History' in the Regions	109
4.1 Linking the macro to the micro: the role of teachers in the Ukrainian classroom	109
4.2 History as a Ukrainian 'political football'	113
4.2.1 Kiev Rus'	115
4.2.2 The Cossack period	116
4.2.3 Holodomor: The Great Famine of 1932/3	117
4.2.4 World War Two/Great Patriotic War?	119
4.3 Russia as the 'other'	122
4.4 Schoolchildren's reflections on the 'History of Ukraine'	125
4.4.1 Kiev Rus'	125
4.4.2 The Cossack period	126
4.4.3 Holodomor: The Great Famine of 1932/3	128
4.4.4 World War Two/Great Patriotic War?	129
4.5 Conclusions	133

5	'Who are we?' and 'Who we are not?'	
	Understanding the Importance of the 'Region'	137
5.1	Regional narratives – complementing or contradicting the state narrative?	137
	5.1.1 Luhans'k	137
	5.1.2 Kharkiv	142
	5.1.3 Sumy	147
5.2	The importance of the 'region': reflections from the Classroom	149
5.3	Reflections on 'Russia' as Ukraine's 'other'	154
	5.3.1 The Russian-Ukrainian border	154
	5.3.2 Russian-Ukrainian relations	156
5.4	Conclusions	159
6	Conclusions: Key Empirical Findings	161
Bibliography		
	English Language Sources	169
	Russian and Ukrainian Language Sources	185
Appendices		189